

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 07, 2015, 2:22 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Supreme Court No. 92455-4

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

bjh

(Clark County Superior Court No. 13-2-03431-3)

COLUMBIA RIVERKEEPER; SIERRA CLUB; and NORTHWEST
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE CENTER,

Plaintiffs-Petitioners,

v.

PORT OF VANCOUVER USA; JERRY OLIVER, Port of Vancouver
USA Board of Commissioners President; BRIAN WOLFE, Port of
Vancouver USA Board of Commissioners Vice President; and NANCY I.
BAKER, Port of Vancouver USA Board of Commissioners Secretary,

Defendants-Respondents.

**PLAINTIFFS-PETITIONERS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW**

Brian A. Knutsen, WSBA #38806
KAMPMEIER & KNUTSEN, PLLC
833 S.E. Main, Mail Box 318
Portland, Oregon 97214
Tel: (503) 841-6515

Knoll Lowney, WSBA #23457
Smith & Lowney, PLLC
2317 E. John St., Seattle, WA 98112
Tel: (206) 860-2883

Miles B. Johnson, *pro hac pending*
Columbia Riverkeeper
111 Third St., Hood River, OR 97031
Tel: (541) 272-0027

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....2

 A. Immediate Review of the Superior Court’s
 Interpretation of OPMA’s “Minimum Price”
 Exception is Warranted.....3

 B. Immediate Review of the Superior Court’s
 Refusal to Declare that Seven Meetings
 Violated OPMA is Warranted.....5

 C. Immediate Review of the Superior Court’s
 Mootness Ruling is Warranted.....8

III. CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Eugster v. City of Spokane, 118 Wn. App. 383 (2003).....10

Feature Realty, Inc. v. City of Spokane, 331 F.3d 1082
(9th Cir. 2003).....9

Henry v. Town of Oakville, 30 Wn. App. 240 (1981).....9

Mason Cnty. v. Pub. Emp't Relations Comm'n,
54 Wn. App. 36 (1989).....10

Org. to Preserve Agric. Lands v. Adams Cnty.,
128 Wn.2d 869 (1996).....10

State v. McNeal, 156 Wn. App. 340 (2010).....3, 6, 10

Tapps Brewing Co., Inc. v. McClung, No. 31959-4-II,
2005 Wash. App. LEXIS 158 (Jan. 25, 2005).....2

STATUTES

RCW 42.30.110(1)(c).....3

RULES OF PROCEDURE

CR 1.....2

CR 30(b)(6).....6

RAP 2.3(b)(4).....*passim*

RAP 4.2 (b)–(c).....5

RAP 17.3.....5
